

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- P.M.B.S.Y. Road K.P. Nikat					
Gony Yadav House to Islampur					
under M.M.B.S.Y. (W.B.)					
Agency: Ramesh Kumar, New Chandmari					
Motihari					
Agreement No- 20-MBD/2019-20					
Agreement value Rs 156,94,509.00 (least work)					
Date of Completion- 13.11.2019					
Date of Completion - 12.11.2020					
Particulars: M.M.B.S.Y. W.B. - 18. Jyannagar - 04					
Rate: 2.88%					
Date of Measurement- 04.03.2020					
① E/W excavation in foundation					
— as per day completion for					
C/D Work					
$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} 2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 23.09 \text{ m}^3 \\ 1 \times 4.85 \times 1.53 \times 0.60 = 4.45 \text{ m}^3 \end{array} \right.$					
31.54 m ³					
31.54 m ³ x 0.5 Nos — 157.70 m ³					
② Pro P.C.C. 150mm foundation					
— as per day completion for					
$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} 2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 0.150 = 2.71 \text{ m}^3 \\ 1 \times 5.74 \times 1.53 \times 0.215 = 1.89 \text{ m}^3 \end{array} \right.$					
4.60 m ³					
4.60 m ³ x 15 Nos — 23.00 m ³					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost 5th on A/C Bill

41

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/60 Pro & Existing working B.M & pillar					
— d. d. all complete job.					
P- 34.	15 Nos	24.96	00	each	₹ 37440.00
2/61 Clearing & grubbing of Reel Land					
— d. d. all complete job.					
P- 35	0.65553 Hect				
				@ ₹ 49739.00/Hec	₹ 32605.00
3/62 Dismantling of Existing B/W					
— d. d. all complete job					
P- 35,	24.75 m ³			@ ₹ 228.00/m ³	₹ 5643.00
4/63 Dismantling of Existing pcc work.					
— d. d. all complete job					
P- 35	4.50 m ³			@ ₹ 398.00/m ³	₹ 1791.00
5/64 Excavation for road way (Box cutting)					
— d. d. all complete job					
P- 27,	17.85 m ³				
P- 35,	6.83 m ³				
	24.68 m ³			@ ₹ 82.00/m ³	₹ 2024.00
6/65 Construct Embankment with					
deposit. Soil. d. d. -					
all complete job					
P- 40,	24.68 m ³			@ ₹ 31.00/m ³	₹ 765.00

Continuation ₹ 80,268.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P.R		80,268.00
7/66 Const of Embankment with Leas.					
1000 m - do - do all complete job					
P-27,	1024.55 m ³		@ R 1031.00	/ m ³	10,56,311.00
8/67 Const of Embankment with Leas.					
100 m - do - do all complete job					
P-27	4098.21 m ³		@ R 142.00	/ m ³	5,81,946.00
9/68 Const of Sub-grade & shoulder -					
- do - do all complete job					
P-27	1230.80 m ³		@ R 189.00	/ m ³	2,32,621.00
10/69 Const of G.L.B. gully with s/m ac/s in					
B.T - do - do all complete job					
P-27	1263.57 m ³				
P-36,	46.81 m ³				
	1310.38 m ³				39,87,715
	1312.18		@ R 3039.00	/ m ³	39,82,245.00
11/70 Pucc, laying & spreading W.B.M. 6m ³					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-27 & 28-	452.82 m ³				
P-36 & 37 -	23.63 m ³				
	476.45 m ³				
			@ R 3907.00	/ m ³	18,61,490.00
			C.O	R	77,94,881.00

Continuation

78,00,351.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R	77,94,881.00
12/21 Pro & applying Primer coat with					
SS-1 - do - do - all complete job					
p-37	6352.50 m ²				
	@ R 52.00/m ²				R 3,30,330.00
13/22 Pro & applying Tack coat with					
RS-1 - do - do - all complete job					
p-37	6352.50 m ²				
	@ R 17.47/m ²				R 1,10,978.00
14/23 Pro, laying & Rolling 20mm thick					
mass - do - do - all complete job					
p-38,	6352.50 m ²				
	@ R 241.00/m ²				R 15,30,953.00
15/24 Const of GSB Gr-I with 8mm self					
4 m pec - do - do - all complete job					
p-28,	74.63 m ³				
p-38,	0.75 m ³				
	75.38 m ³ Limit 75.37 m ³				
	@ R 3139.00/m ³				R 2,36,586.00
16/25 Pro, laying & spreading WBM					
Gr-3 - do - do - all complete job					
					@ R 100,03,728.00

Continuation

1,00,09,198.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.P.	100,	03,728.00
P- 28,	55.97	m ³			
P- 38,	0.56	m ³			
	56.53	m ³	@ R 3907.00	/m ³	2,20,863.00
17/76 Const of 4m-reinforced PCC					
M 30 -do-do all complete job					
P- 38,	120.60	m ³	Limit 120.59	m ³	
			@ R 7200.00	/m ³	8,68,248.00
18/78 Supply & provision. RCC NP 9 300mm					
B.H.P. - do-do all complete job					
P- 38,	45.00	m	@ R 631.00	/m	28395.00
19/79 Pool fixing RCC M 15 grade K.M					
stone - do-do all complete job					
P- 39,	03 Nos		@ R 2510.00 each		7530.00
20/80 Pool & fixing RCC M 15 grade 200					
M stone - do-do all complete job					
P- 39,	07 Nos		@ R 687.00 each		4809.00
21/81 Pool & fixing Curbing & Mandatory					
sign - do-do all complete job					
			C.O	R 11,	33,573.00

Continuation

11,39,043.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B	111	33,523.00
A/81 600mm equilateral triangle					
p-39- 06 Nos @ R 4102.00 each					R 24612.00
B/82 600x450mm Rectangular					
p-39- 05 Nos @ R 5457.00 each					R 27255.00
22/83 Proc & laying hot applied Road					
Mortary -do-do- all complete job					
p-39, 335.00m ² @ R 850.00/m ²					R 2,84,750.00
23/84 Proc & laying hot applied Road					
Mortary -do-do- all complete job					
p-40 39.80 m ² @ R 953.00/m ²					R 37929.00
24/85 Proc & laying (asphalt) & bitumen					
beard -do-do- all complete job					
p-28, 04 Nos					
p-40- 01 No					
05 Nos @ R 10286.00 each					R 51430.00
1000mm HPL					
25/89 E/W excavation in foundation					
-do-do- all complete job					
p-28, 149.00m ³ @ R 261.00/m ³					R 38,889.00
26/90 Proc & CM 15 in foundation trench					
-do-do- all complete job					
p-28, 23.00 m ³ @ R 6347.00/m ³					R 1,45,981.00

Continuation

C.O.R. 117,44,419.00

Total 17,49,889.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 8117	44,419.00
27/91 Pro pcc m 20 in Sub-structure					
—do—do all complete job					
P-29,	153.955 m ³				
P-34,	14.960 m ³				
	168.715 m ³ Limit 168.70 m ³				
	@ R 6890.00/m ³				1,158,969.00
28/92 Pro, & laying R.C.C. NP 1800 mm Ø					
H.P. —do—do all complete job					
P-29,	37.50 m @ R 3965.00/m				1,48,688.00
29/93 Painting two coat on parapet					
Wall —do—do all complete job					
P-34,	103.20 m ² @ R 108.00/m ²				11,146.00
	Slab-cum-vent				
30/94 E/W excavation in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					
P-29,	74.32 m ³ @ R 261.00/m ³				19,398.00
31/95 Sand Filling in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					
P-29,	0.98 m ³ @ R 459.00/m ³				450.00
32/96 Pro pcc m 15 in foundation					
—do—do all complete job					

Continuation

R-130,83,070.00

1,30,88,540.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B	130	83,070.00
p-29,	10.844 m ³		@ R 6347.00 / m ³		68,827.00
33/98 Pcc RCC M15 in Sub-structure foundation					
→ do-do all complete job					
p-29	22.686 m ³				
			@ R 6870.00 / m ³		1,55,853.00
34/97 Pcc RCC M15 in foundation					
→ do-do all complete job					
p-08,	47.216 m ³				
			@ R 6347.00 / m ³		2,99,680.00
35/99 Pcc RCC M20 in Sub-structure					
→ do-do all complete job					
p-29	2.832 m ³				
p-33,	3.840 m ³				
	6.672 m ³				
			@ R 7297.00 / m ³		48,671.20
					48,686.00
36/100 Pcc RCC M25 in Deck Slab					
→ do-do all complete job					
p-30,	3.686 m ³		@ R 8009.00 / m ³		29,521.00
37/101 S.F.P HYSD bar reinforcement					
→ do-do all complete job					

Continuation

C.O.R 136,85,637.00

1,36,91,092.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.R.R 136	85,637.00
P-30, 0	4896	3 mt			
		@ R	71680.00/mt	R	35,097.00
38/102 Pond filling joints sealing with					
Compound - d-d-a-u complete job					
P-33	12.00m	@ R	36.50/mt	R	438.00
39/103 Pond Weep holes in abt & RLW					
— d-d-a-u complete job					
P-30,	24 Nov	@ R	118.50 each	R	2844.00
40/105 Painting two coats on parapet					
— d-d-a-u complete job					
P-33834-	26.56m ²	@ R	108.00/m ²	R	2868.00
				R	13726884.00
					1,37,32,339.00
Less Previous Payments				R	86,71,759.00
					50,60,580.00
Less Mobilization Adv. - R				R	7,84,725.00
					95,042.00
				R	42,70,400.00
					49,65,538.00
					50605802.00
Claimed by					
20/03/21					
20					
23/3/21					
me					
cal					
7/3/21					

Continuation